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Basic Charge

Puget Sound Energy
October 2010 Gas Tariff Increase
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts for Residential (Schedule 23) Customers

Volumetric Charges (per therm):

Delivery Charge

Gas Cost (Schedule 101)
Deferral Amort. (Sched. 106)
Gas Conservation (Sched. 120)
Low Income (Sched. 129)
Merger Credit (Sched. 132)

Total Volumetric Charges

Existing Proposed

Rates (1) Rates
$ 10.00 $ 10.62
$ 0.34897 $ 0.37043
$ 0.75284 $ 0.75284
$ (0.07395) $ (0.07395)
$ 0.02097 $ 0.02097
$ 0.00452 $ 0.00452
$ (0.00450) $ (0.00450)
$ 1.04885 $ 1.07031

Estimated Impacts of Proposed Rates

Monthly Revenue Revenue
Consumption at Existing at Proposed Revenue Percent
(Therms) Rates Rates Change Change
10 $ 2049 $ 2132 % 0.83 4.1%
20 % 3098 $ 32.03 $ 1.05 3.4%
30 % 4147 $ 4273 % 1.26 3.0%
40 $ 5195 $ 5343 $ 1.48 2.8%
50 $ 62.44 $ 64.14 $ 1.69 2.7%
60 $ 7293 $ 7484 $ 1.91 2.6%
70 $ 8342 % 8554 $ 2.12 2.5%
80 $ 9391 $ 96.24 $ 2.34 2.5%
N % 104.40 $ 106.95 $ 2.55 2.4%
100 $ 114.89 $ 117.65 $ 2.77 2.4%
110 $ 12537 $ 128.35 $ 2.98 2.4%
120 $ 135.86 $ 139.06 $ 3.20 2.4%
130 $ 146.35 $ 149.76 $ 3.41 2.3%
140 $ 156.84 $ 160.46 $ 3.62 2.3%
150 $ 167.33 $ 17117  $ 3.84 2.3%
160 $ 17782 $ 181.87 $ 4.05 2.3%
170 $ 188.30 $ 19257 $ 4.27 2.3%
180 $ 198.79 $ 203.28 $ 4.48 2.3%

(1) Existing rates in effect September 30, 2010.
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Puget Sound Energy
October 2010 Gas Tariff Increase
Estimated Annual Bill Impacts for Residential (Schedule 23) Customers

Existing Proposed
Rates (1) Rates
Basic Charge $ 10.00 $ 10.62
Volumetric Charges (per therm):
Delivery Charge $ 0.34897 $ 0.37043
Gas Cost (Schedule 101) $ 0.75284 $ 0.75284
Deferral Amort. (Sched. 106) $ (0.07395) $ (0.07395)
Gas Conservation (Sched. 120) $ 0.02097 $ 0.02097
Low Income (Sched. 129) $ 0.00452 $ 0.00452
Merger Credit (Sched. 132) $ (0.00450) $ (0.00450)
Total Volumetric Charges $ 1.04885 $ 1.07031

Estimated Average Monthly Bill Under Current and Proposed Rates

Monthly Revenue Revenue

Consumption  at Existing at Proposed Revenue  Percent

Month (Therms) Rates Rates Change Change
Jul-09 19 $ 2993 $ 309 $ 1.03 3.4%
Aug-09 18 $ 2888 $ 2989 $ 1.01 3.5%
Sep-09 29 $ 4042 $ 4166 $ 124 3.1%
Oct-09 59 $ 7188 $ 7377 $ 1.89 2.6%
Nov-09 103 $ 118.03 $ 12086 $ 2.83 2.4%
Dec-09 116 $ 13167 $ 13478 $ 311 2.4%
Jan-10 125 % 14111 $ 14441 $  3.30 2.3%
Feb-10 98 $ 11279 $ 11551 $ 2.72 2.4%
Mar-10 89 % 103.35 $ 10588 $  2.53 2.4%
Apr-10 64 $ 7713 $ 7912 $ 199 2.6%
May-10 42 $ 5405 $ 5557 $ 152 2.8%
Jun-10 28 $ 39.37 $§ 4059 $ 1.22 3.1%
Annual Total 790 $ 94859 $ 97298 $ 24.39 2.6%

(1) Existing rates in effect September 30, 2010.
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